The term of this Agreement shall commence July 1, 2025, and shall continue 
through June 30, 2032, unless sooner terminated, as provided herein.   

SECTION D. COMPENSATION: 

1. Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay compensation for performance of the Services
in an amount not to exceed SIX HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($618,000.00), over the entire term of the Agreement which amount does not
include applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).  Compensation shall be paid
in accordance with the rate schedule set out in Exhibit C, attached hereto and made a part
hereof for all purposes.

[...]

Upon such termination, Contractor shall be paid for 
Services actually completed to the satisfaction of Contractor at the rate set out in Section 
C of the Service Agreement.  

14. Compensation (Disclosed pursuant to and in accordance with the 408(b)(2) 

regulation) 
TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($21,500.00) shall be billed to and 
paid quarterly by Client for years one (1), two (2) and three (3) of the Agreement. TWENTY 
TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00) shall be billed to and paid 
quarterly by Client for years four (4), five (5), six (6), and seven (7) and three of the 
Agreement. 

Any compensation received from Client’s service provider, directly attributable to Client’s plan 
shall be used to offset the above fee.